Bionic Capital LLC

Registered Investment Advisor

Online Privacy Statement

Bionic Capital LLC's Online Privacy Statement applies to the personal information we collect from or about you via this web site ("Site"). This Site may contain links to other web sites. This Online Privacy Statement does not apply to those sites.

If we materially revise our policy or practices, we will also revise this Online Privacy Policy to notify you of such changes.

Personal and Technical Information Collected

This Site may collect information on preferences, such as which pages on this Site you visit and certain technical information on your computer and operating system.

Cookies

This Site may use cookies or other technology to gather information about Site usage to help us improve the usability and functionality of the Site.

If you choose not to accept cookies from this Site, you may not be able to access and use all or parts of this Site or benefit from the information and services which it offers.

Embedded content from other websites

Articles on this site may include embedded content (e.g. videos, images, articles, etc.). Embedded content from other websites behaves in the exact same way as if the visitor has visited the other website. These websites may collect data about you, use cookies, embed additional third-party tracking, and monitor your interaction with that embedded content, including tracking your interaction with the embedded content if you have an account and are logged in to that website.

Complianz Privacy Suite

This website uses the Privacy Suite for WordPress by Complianz to collect and record Browser and Device-based Consent. For this functionality, your IP address is anonymized and stored in our database. This service does not process any personally identifiable information and does not share any data with the service provider. For more information, see the Complianz <u>Privacy Statement</u>.

LiteSpeed Cache

This site utilizes caching in order to facilitate a faster response time and better user experience. Caching potentially stores a duplicate copy of every web page that is on display on this site. All cache files are temporary, and are never accessed by any third party, except as necessary to obtain technical support from the cache plugin vendor. Cache files expire on a schedule set by the site administrator, but may easily be purged by the admin before their natural expiration, if necessary. We may use QUIC.cloud services to process & cache your data temporarily. Please see https://quic.cloud/privacy-policy/ for more details.

Quiz and Survey Master

Many of our quizzes, surveys, and forms are created using Quiz and Survey Master.

The data the software collects

In order to distinguish individual users, IP addresses are collected and stored with the responses. Each individual form may have fields for a variety of other personal information, such as name and email. This data is needed to identify and possibly communicate with the user. There may be other fields asking for personal information and this data may be for different purposes for each quiz, survey, or form. If any data is to be used for purposes other than grading or survey purposes, this will be disclosed on the form itself.

How long we retain your data

The responses and data attached to the responses are stored indefinitely until an administrator of this site deletes the responses.

Where we send your data

Quiz And Survey Master does not send any of your data to anywhere outside of this site by default.

E-Mail

We recommend you do not send us private information via unsecured method of communication, including Internet e-mail.

Contact Us

If you have questions regarding this Online Privacy Statement, please contact us by phone at 321-574-8052.

Bionic Capital LLC Online Privacy Statement: Last updated April 2022